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)
)
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Based on the preliminary investigation of this referral and on the recommendation of the
Commission's Advocate, the Commission on Ethics finds that there is no probable cause to believe
the Respondent, as a member of the Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority Board of Directors, violated
Section 112.3135, Florida Statutes, by using the authority of his official position to influence
management of the Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority to hire and subsequently promote his sister;
and finds that there is no probable cause to believe Respondent violated Section 112.313(6),
Florida Statutes, by using his official position to secure employment and subsequent promotions
for the benefit of his sister; as investigated in this referral.

Accordingly, this referral is dismissed with the issuance of this public report.

ORDERED by the State of Florida Commission on Ethics meeting in executive session

on September 11, 2015.
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y M. Waefon
Chair, Florida Commission on Ethics
cc: Mr. Mark Herron, Attorney for Respondent
Ms. Elizabeth A. Miller, Commission Advocate
Ms. Catherine Vogel, Referring State Attorney
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